Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Jizya means:

In whose house Holy Prophet (PBUH) stayed in Quba?

What was the strength of Muslims in the Battle of Badr?

How many ahadis does Sahih Bukhari contain which Imam Bukhari compiled out of 600,000
ahadis?

To which tribe Hazrat Amnah did belong?

In Surah Kahf, a dog is also mentioned with Ashab-e-Kahf. Name the dog?

The following prophet suffered from blindness in his old age:

Who suggested name "Ahmad " for the Holy Prophet (PBHU)?

Name of the son of Hazrat Yaqoob (AS) whose off-springs are the Jews:

Who was/were the leader(s) of the Hadis school of Madina?

What Nejashi sent for Holy Prophet (PBUH) when Hazrat Jafar Tayyar was coming back to
Madina?

The foundation of Bait-Ul-Hikmah was laid down during:

The Ummayyads developed important centres of ship building in:

Which are the mosques that are mentioned in the Quran?

Name the son of Hazrat Ismaeel A.S whose son was Adnan and Adnan's son was Ma'dad?

Answers Choice

cowm»

A
B.
C.

UOW» UOoWr U0wP

com»

mMoow» TOWP COWP UOWr TOW>

DOTP» DOmF DOmP

. Religious tax&nbsp;

. Poll-tax on non-Muslims

. Lands cultivated by non-Muslims
. Income from the minorities

Kulsoom-ibn-Alhadam
Ayyab Ansari
Saad-ibn-Maaz

. Saad-ibn-Abadah

1000
500
415
313

400,000
100,000
5529
7397

Bani Zuhra
Bani Asad

. Bani Quraish

Bani Tamim

Qatmeer
Qahoor
Qitala
Qitmaar

Hazrat Yunas (AS)

. Hazrat Ishaq (AS)
. Hazrat Ismail (AS)

Hazrat Yaqoob (AS)

. Hazrat Abdul Mutalib

Hazrat Abu Talib
Hazrat Amina
Hazrat Hamza(R.A)

Tibrani
Yahooda
Ishaq (AS)
Yousaf (AS)
None of these

Hazrat Abu Hurairah (R.A)
Hazrat Abdullah-lbn-e-Umer (R.A)
Hazrat Ayesha (R.A)

. All of these

. A letter
. His son Arhaan
. Both of these

None of these

Abbasid Period
Fatmid

Ummayad Dynasty
Sub-Continent

Syria
Alexandria
Spain
Egypt

Masjid-ul-Haram
Masjid-ul-Zirar &amp; Masjid Quba
Masjid-ul-Nabawi &amp; Masjid-ul-

Agsa

D.

A
B.

All of the above

Qaidar
llyas



16

17

18

19

20

The believers of Hanfi Figh are the followers of Imam Abu Hanifa. What was the real name of
Imam Abu Hanifa?

To which race did Arab people tribes belong?

Ghussel ul Malaika is the title of

To whom Holy Prophet (PBUH) give the title of Ameen Ul Ummat?

When Hazrat Jafar-ibn-Tayyar (R.A) came back to Madina?

ocC

B.
. Abdullah-ibn-Sabit
. Abdullah-ibn-Agil

[oX@)

oow

D.

OWwP» UOw

. Luayy
. Kirab

Noman-ibn-Aagqil

. Mongoli
. Hameiri

Aryai

. Hazrat Abu Dahana(RA)

Hazrat Saad (RA)

. None of these

Hazrat Anas-ibn-Malik

. Hazrat Kulsoom-ibn-Al Hadam
. Hazrat Zubair-ibn-Awwam

.5AH
.6 AH

8AH



