

## CSS Islamiat MCQ's Entry Test

C-	Quantina	Anguaga Chaine
Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Jizya means:	A. Religious tax      B. Poll-tax on non-Muslims     C. Lands cultivated by non-Muslims     D. Income from the minorities
2	In whose house Holy Prophet (PBUH) stayed in Quba?	A. Kulsoom-ibn-Alhadam B. Ayyab Ansari C. Saad-ibn-Maaz D. Saad-ibn-Abadah
3	What was the strength of Muslims in the Battle of Badr?	A. 1000 B. 500 C. 415 D. 313
4	How many ahadis does Sahih Bukhari contain which Imam Bukhari compiled out of 600,000 ahadis?	A. 400,000 B. 100,000 C. 5529 D. 7397
5	To which tribe Hazrat Amnah did belong?	A. Bani Zuhra B. Bani Asad C. Bani Quraish D. Bani Tamim
6	In Surah Kahf, a dog is also mentioned with Ashab-e-Kahf. Name the dog?	A. Qatmeer B. Qahoor C. Qitala D. Qitmaar
7	The following prophet suffered from blindness in his old age:	A. Hazrat Yunas (AS) B. Hazrat Ishaq (AS) C. Hazrat Ismail (AS) D. Hazrat Yaqoob (AS)
8	Who suggested name "Ahmad " for the Holy Prophet (PBHU)?	A. Hazrat Abdul Mutalib B. Hazrat Abu Talib C. Hazrat Amina D. Hazrat Hamza(R.A)
9	Name of the son of Hazrat Yaqoob (AS) whose off-springs are the Jews:	A. Tibrani B. Yahooda C. Ishaq (AS) D. Yousaf (AS) E. None of these
10	Who was/were the leader(s) of the Hadis school of Madina?	A. Hazrat Abu Hurairah (R.A) B. Hazrat Abdullah-lbn-e-Umer (R.A) C. Hazrat Ayesha (R.A) D. All of these
11	What Nejashi sent for Holy Prophet (PBUH) when Hazrat Jafar Tayyar was coming back to Madina?	A. A letter B. His son Arhaan C. Both of these D. None of these
12	The foundation of Bait-Ul-Hikmah was laid down during:	A. Abbasid Period B. Fatmid C. Ummayad Dynasty D. Sub-Continent
13	The Ummayyads developed important centres of ship building in:	A. Syria B. Alexandria C. Spain D. Egypt
14	Which are the mosques that are mentioned in the Quran?	A. Masjid-ul-Haram B. Masjid-ul-Zirar & Masjid Qub C. Masjid-ul-Nabawi & Masjid-ul Aqsa D. All of the above
15	Name the son of Hazrat Ismaeel A.S whose son was Adnan and Adnan's son was Ma'dad?	A. Qaidar B. Ilyas

		C. Lu'ayy D. Kirab
16	The believers of Hanfi Fiqh are the followers of Imam Abu Hanifa. What was the real name of Imam Abu Hanifa?	A. Noman-bin-Sabit B. Noman-ibn-Aaqil C. Abdullah-ibn-Sabit D. Abdullah-ibn-Aqil
17	To which race did Arab people tribes belong?	A. Saami B. Mongoli C. Hameiri D. Aryai
18	Ghussel ul Malaika is the title of	A. Hazrat Abu talha(RA) B. Hazrat Abu Dahana(RA) C. Hazrat Saad (RA) D. None of these
19	To whom Holy Prophet (PBUH) give the title of Ameen Ul Ummat?	A. Hazrat Anas-ibn-Malik B. Hazrat Kulsoom-ibn-Al Hadam C. Hazrat Zubair-ibn-Awwam D. Hazrat Abu Ubaida-ibn-Al Jarrah
20	When Hazrat Jafar-ibn-Tayyar (R.A) came back to Madina?	A. 5 A.H B. 6 A.H C. 7 A.H D. 8 A.H